Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/ 321/ 368
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra
POLAND

Altitude above see level < 2000 m
Ordering
Order example:
The code P20 - 1-1-04-00-7 means:
* - after agreeing with the manufacturer
P20-19C
P20
P20 ordering code:
P20 - X X XX XX X
Analog output:
current 0...20 mA 1
current 4...20 mA 2
voltage 0...10 V 3
Supply:
85...253 V a.c./d.c. 1
20...85 V d.c., 20...65 V a.c. 2
Kind of input:
write the code from table 1 XX
Version:
standard 00
custom-made* XX
Acceptance tests:
without extra requirements 8
with an extra quality inspection certificate 7
with test certificate 4
acc. to customer’s request* X
Table 1.  input signals P20
Type of
sensor/input
[Unit]
Range Code
Type of
sensor/input
[Unit]
Range Code
Pt100
[°C]
-200..850 01
TC of K type
[°C]
-200..1370 36
0..850 02 0..1200 37
0..600 03 0..1000 38
0..400 04 0..800 39
0..200 05 0..600 40
-200..200 06 0..4001 41
-100..1001 07 -200..2001 42
Pt250
[°C]
-200..850 08
TC of S type
[°C]
0..1760 43
0..850 09 0..1600 44
0..600 10 0..14001 45
0..400 11 0..12001 46
0..200 12 0..10001 47
-200..200 13
TC of N type
[°C]
-200..1200 48
-100..100 14 0..1200 49
Pt500
[°C]
-200..850 15 0..1000 50
0..850 16 0..800 51
0..600 17 0..6001 52
0..400 18 0..4001 53
0..200 19 -200..2001 54
-200..200 20
Voltage d.c.
[V]
0..10 55

with an extra quality inspecti on certi fi cate 7
acc. to customer’s request* X
Order example:
The code P20Z - 09 3 1 1 00 8 means:
 P20Z - transducer of RMS current or voltage
 09 - input signal 5A (X/5A)
 3 - output signal 4..20mA
 1 - supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c.,90...300 V d.c.
 1 - with inseparable screw terminals
 00 - standard execution version
 8 - without extra requirements
*    - after agreeing with the manufacturer
P20Z-19A_en
Fig.1 Direct measurement
of voltage
 Fig.2 Indirect measu-
rement of voltage by
means of a voltage
transformer
Fig.3 Direct measurement
of current
 Fig.4 Indirect measu-
rement of current by
means of a current
transformer
R���� ��������� ����������
Supply voltage 85...253 V a.c.,90...300 V d.c.
or 20...40 V a.c.,20...60 V d.c. power consumpti on: 4 VA
Temperature ambient: -20..23..55˚C storage: -25..85˚C
Relati ve humidity  95% inadmissible condensati on
Operati ng positi on any
External magneti c fi eld 0..40..400 A/m
Transducer preheati ng ti me 15 min
Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/ 321/ 368
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMeL s.a.
ul. sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra
poLaND
P20G  separator
GALVANIC
ISOLATION:
INPUTS:
OUTPUTS:
• Full galvanic isolati on of the input, output and
 supply.
• Matching of analog signals in automati on
 systems.
• Fully confi gurable through the PD14 programmer.
 By means of the programmer, one can change the
 input type, output type, measurement averaging
 ti me and recalibrate the analog output according
 to the output individual characteristi c.
• Small dimensions.
• 0.2 accuracy class.
E�ample of Application
FEATURES:
Outputs
Output kind Properti es Remarks
-20...20 mA Rload ≤ 500 Ω
Conversion class: 0.2
-10...10 V Rload ≥ 500 Ω
Inputs
Input: Measuring range: Parameters Overloads Error
Current:
-20...20 mA
-20...20 mA;
-5...5 mA;
0...20 mA
0...5 mA

with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc. to customer’s request* X
Order example:
The code P20G - 08 06 1 00 E 1 means:
 P20G - Separator of analog signals (U d.c. and I d.c.)
 08 - kind of programmed input: 0...20 mA
 06 - kind of programmed output: ±10 V
 1 - supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c./d.c.
 00 - standard version
 E - English language
 1 - with an extra quality inspection requirements
*    - after agreeing with the manufacturer
** - conversion class > 0,2
Table 2. Coding of the P20G separator kind of input and output
Range Input code Output code
0...1 V 01     01**
0...5 V 02 02
0...10 V 03 03
±1 V 04     04**
±5 V 05 05
±10 V 06 06
0...5 mA 07     07**
0...20 mA 08 08
±5 mA 09     09**
±20 mA 10 10
4..20 mA 11 11
Custom-made
version* XX XX
P20G-19A
Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/ 321/ 386
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra
POLAND
P20H PROGRAMMABLE TRANSDUCER OF DC CURRENT OR vOLTAGE
GALVANIC
ISOLATION:
INPUTS:
OUTPUTS:
• Conti nuous conversion of high current or high
 voltage signals.
• Standard d.c. current or d.c. voltage output
 signal.
• Small dimensions.
• 0.2 accuracy class.
• Fully programmable parameters:
 – measurement averaging ti me,
 – conversion characteristi c,
 – preservati on of the output signal at overfl ows,
 – RS-485 transmission parameters.
FEATURES:
Outputs

Fixing on a 35 mm rail acc. to EN 60715
Connection diagrams Ordering
Order example:
The code P20H - 6 1 1 00 E 0 means:
 P20H - transducer of d.c. current or d.c. voltage signals
 6 - input signal: 0...100 V d.c.
 1 - output signal: 0...20 mA
 1 - supply voltage: 85..253 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 90..300 V d.c.
 00 - standard version
 E - English language
          0 - without extra quality inspection requirements
* - after agreeing with the manufacturer
Ordering codes:
P20H - X X X XX X X
Input signal:
+/- 100 V 1
+/- 250 V 2
+/- 400 V 3
+/- 1 A 4
+/- 5 A 5
0..100 V 6
0...250 V 7
0...400 V 8
Output:
0...20 mA 1
4...20 mA 2
0...10 V 3
RS-485 4
Supply:
85..253 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 90..300 V d.c. 1
20..40 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 20..60 V d.c. 2
Version:
standard 00
non-standard settings NS
custom-made* XX
Language:
Polish P
English E
other* X
Acceptance tests:
without extra quality inspection requiremnts 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc. to customer’s request X
Fig. 1. Electrical connections of P20H transducer inputs.
a) current, b) voltage
Fig. 2. Electrical connections of the P20H transducer
supply and output.
a) with analog output, b) with RS-485 interface.
a) b)
a) b)
P20H-19
Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/321/368
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra
POLAND
P21Z   PROGRAMMABLE TRANSDUCER OF AC CURRENT, AC vOLTAGE
              AND FREqUENCy
GALVANIC
ISOLATION:
INPUTS:
OUTPUTS:
• Conti nuous conversion of AC current, AC voltage
    without DC component and frequency.
• Standard DC current or DC voltage output
 signal or RS-485 interface with Modbus protocol.
• Compact dimensions.
• 0.2 accuracy class.
• Fully programmable parameters by PD14
 programmer and free e-Con program:

Fixing on a 35 mm rail acc. to EN 60715
Connection diagrams Ordering
Order example:
The code P21Z - 1 1 1 00 E 0 means:
 P21Z - transducer of a.c. current or a.c. voltage signals
 1 - input signal: 1...100 V a.c.
 1 - output signal: 0...20 mA
 1 - supply voltage: 85..253 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 90..300 V d.c.
 00 - standard version
 E - English language
          0 - without extra quality inspection requirements
* - after agreeing with the manufacturer
Ordering codes:
P21Z - X X X XX X X
Input signal:
100 V a.c. 1
250 V a.c. 2
400 V a.c. 3
1 A a.c. 4
5 A a.c. 5
frequency 20...500 Hz 6
Output:
0...20 mA 1
4...20 mA 2
0...10 V 3
RS-485 4
Supply:
85..253 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 90..300 V d.c. 1
20..40 V a.c. 40..400 Hz; 20..60 V d.c. 2
Version:
standard 00
non-standard settings NS
custom-made* XX
Language:
Polish P
English E
other* X
Acceptance tests:
without extra quality inspection requiremnts 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc. to customer’s request X
Fig. 2. Electrical connections of P21Z transducer inputs.
P21Z-19
a) b)indirect measurement
of voltage
indirect measurement of
voltage by means of voltage
transformer
direct measurement
of current
indirect measurement of
current by means of current
transformer
c) d)
indirect
measurement
of frequency
indirect measurement of
frequency by means of
voltage transformer
e) f)
Fig. 1.Electrical connections of P21Z transducer: analog output and supply.
a) analog
output
b) interface
RS-485
supply analog
output supply
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2
I1 I2 I1 I2